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Basic information about the survey

The survey among Turkish drivers was
conducted by the EY organization in
cooperation with InsightLab to identify
current trends in the purchase of new
and used vehicles and to find out
customers' opinion on significant
innovations in the automotive industry.
The same survey was also conducted
among drivers in Hungary, and
Czechia.

The results mainly demonstrate the
different needs of individual groups
interested in buying a car.

Presentation structure

In addition to the traditional questions
about choosing a car and dealer, buying
a car over the Internet and looking at
electromobility, which we ask
respondents every year to monitor the
development of their preferences and
needs, this year we focused in more
detail on the topics of electromobility,
digitization, online services, used car
purchase and delivery times.

This is the sixth year of this unique
survey.*

Details of the methodology of the survey

Significant findings from the survey

Survey results
Contacts

*Turkey has been added to the survey scope as of 2020.

Expectations of automotive customers when buying and using vehicles

Basic information
Respondents' profile

A total of 1,612 respondents
participated in the survey, of which 511
inhabitants of Turkey, 533 inhabitants
of Hungary, and 568 inhabitants of
Czechia divided into groups according
to:

Gender

Age
Education
Residence

vV V.V VY

Gross household income
Additional information about the survey

» The conditions for inclusion in the
survey were the ownership of a
driving license, regular use of a car
and age between 20 and 60 years.

» The survey was conducted in
November 2021.

» The survey contained 32
guestions.

EY






Details of the methodology of the survey

In November 2021, InsightLab, commissioned by the EY organization,
addressed 511 respondents from Turkey, 533 respondents from
Hungary, and 568 from Czechia via an online questionnaire. A common
characteristic of all respondents across countries is ownership of a
driving license, regular use of a car and at the same time to belong to
the age category of 20 - 60 years.

In the case of the designation of the group as Turks, Hungarians, and
Czechs, it is not a representation of the nation, but a representative
description of drivers from the country according to the specified survey
criteria. Where the results are not compared between national
respondents, they relate only to respondents in Turkey.

Data from the EY survey - Trends and Expectations of Turkish
Automotive Customers in the Purchase of Vehicles 2016, 2017, 2018,
2019 and 2020 were used to assess the year-on-year development.*

The sample of respondents was adjusted according to the following
guotas - min. 80% have ever bought a car, min. 80% have bought a car

: : . .
in the last 5 years, min. 35% plan to buy a new car in the next 5 years Distribution

(the resulting quota was 49%). of respondents from Absolutely %
Turkey across the

Respondents who have never bought a car and plan to buy one no monitored categories Gender-

sooner than in 5 years or do not plan it at all were excluded from the enaer:

survey. Male 273 53 %

The main questionnaire was composed of 14 questions for classification Female 238 47 %

into socio-economic categories and 32 survey questions. Age:

Depending on the type of question, the basis of possible answers was 20-29 61 12 %

chosen either by a specific list of services and functionalities (choice of 30-44 235 46 %

one answer or choice of multiple answers) or by evaluating the given

criterion on a scale from 1 to 5. 45-60 215 42 %

Due to rounding or omission of some type of response to ensure a more Education:

r(_elevant comparison, in some cases the total sum of the percentages Primary school, trained v 1%

displayed is not equal to 100%.

For the purposes of this questionnaire, the term dealer refers to the Highly school with graduation 100 20 %

enterprise as such (premises, equipment, personnel, exhibited vehicles,

etc.). University 404 79 %

*Turkey has been added to the survey scope as of 2020.
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Characteristics of respondents

From’20-21
+8pp

In what time horizon are you considering buying your next car?*

2 years 5 years 10 years
> > > |
Q 73 % I 21 % I 2% 0% © eate

N 10
(oo

* These are both new and used cars.

From'20-21

+10pp
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Respondents and their vehicles

How often do you use a car?

77 % Almost every day primarily within the city

From'20-'21

+10pp

At least once a week within the city

m Less often

2 At least once a week outside the city

1% Almost every day primarily outside the city

Almost every day primarily within the city, by

] 51 %
I Hungarians

45 %
Czechs

o) Significant
differences between
the genders

Almost every day
83 % primarily within the
city

At least once a
0
13 % week within the city

2 % Less often

At least once a

1% week outside the
city
1 % Almost every day

primarily outside
the city

69 %

22 %

6%

2%

1%

8 6 % of drivers who plan to buy an electric vehicle as their next car drives every day

primarily within the city

86%, 3-4 years: 82%, 5-7 years: 79%, 8+ years: 66%)

Hungarians

Czechs

Turks

How old is your current vehicle?

63% 15% | 12% MeEZ

45% 21% 20% Y]

From'20-'21 From'20-'21
-10pp +9pp

31% 26% 25% 18%

8 years and more [l 3-4 years

I 5-7 years Up to 2 years

@ As the respondents’ car gets older, Turks do not that much prefer using their vehicles almost every day primarily within the city (0-2 years:
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The automotive industry is going through a difficult time due to a shortage of chips and other problems in
the supply chain that cause long delivery times between the purchase and delivery of the vehicle

What would you do if your preferred car brand told you that you have to wait for 9-12 months for a new car?

| would buy a stock car from | would accept it as it is my
| would go for another brand the same brand preferred brand
26%
22% 6%
| would ask for some compensation / incentive | would postpone my buying plans
to wait for the car by a year
I 20 % 25 %

With such a waiting time, a different brand would be chosen by mm== Hungarians Czechs

proportion of drivers who would wait for the delivery of the car and ask for some compensation is nearly the same as those who would buy a

@ Turks would choose a different car brand instead of waiting for their car of choice from the preferred brand in case of a long delivery time. The
stock car from the same brand. Only 6% of all respondents would postpone the purchase of a new car for a year because of this.
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What engine does your current car have?

Diesel engine Petrol engine Gas engine Hybrid
45 % 45 % 6 % 4 %
From '20-'21 -5pp +13pp -10pp +2pp

Diesel Petrol Gas Hybri .
ybrid
engine  engine  engine Hungarians

Primary school’/2% 14% 14% 0%

=

High school” 53 % 38% 6% 3%

ﬁ Czechs

Universit' 43% 47% 6% 4%

Il Petrol M Diesel M Hybrid [ Electric [ Gas

| I Although the Turks still prefer the diesel engine the most compared to other countries (Czechs: 34%, Hungarians: 24%), it is seen that this
has been replaced by petrol engine and hybrid vehicles as compared to the previous year.

) Represents the level of education EY
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What engine will the car that you plan to buy as your next one have?

Diesel engine

31 %

From '20-21 -17pp

@

Petrol engine
25 %

+4pp

Significant differences
between the genders

25 % Hybrid
23 % Diesel
10 % Electric Vehicle

A vehicle with an alternative drive is to be purchased by

@@ 33 %

45 - 60 years old

@@ 19 % @@ 24 9

20-29 yearsold 30-44yearsold

20 %

ja)

f

14 %
40 %
5%

Hybrid

+7pp

Electric vehicle Gas engine Not decided
7% 3% 13 %
+4pp -3pp +3pp

Hungarians

Czechs 15% 13%

Il Petrol [ Diesel M Hybrid [ Electric [ Gas [l Not decided

' /" Interest in conventional engines has been declining for a long time. Compared to Hungarians, and Czechs, the percentage of undecided
respondents is lowest among Turks with 13%.
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Am | willing to wait for my new car?

Is it more important for you to get the car immediately, but choose from a range of limited options or to configure the car to the
maximum, but wait for it longer?

Fast delivery is favored by 1: Fast delivery (max. 14 days) 5: Maximum
configuration
[A] =
86 % oo 42 % 33 % Turks 35% 14% 27% 8% 15% 2,5
BJ(C] 28

Primary school” High school” University”
Hungarians 28% 14% 31% 10% 17% 2,7
C*

0/. of drivers planning to buy an electric or hybrid 0 0 0 0 0
17 /0 vehicle prefer the maximum configuration Czechs 19% ek Sl — s 2.9

Car configuration is more important for those who
intend to purchase a more expensive vehicle

# _ Average score

How many times will you probably visit car dealership during your next car purchase before buying the car?
34 % 28 % 16%  10% m 5 % Five times and more
. . . . . BN 199 25 %
Twice Not at all X
Five tlrrgroemszo_gld more Three times ice Four times Once s Hungarians h Crachs
+17pp -17pp

I Compared to the previous year, the number of drivers willing to wait for a car has decreased by 17 percentage points.
With the easing of the Covid-19 measures, an increasing trend is observed in total number of visiting the car dealership in 2021.

) Represents the level of education EY
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How am | going to finance my next car?

From what sources are you likely to finance your next car  Would you be willing to pay a subscription fee that would
purchase? allow you to switch car models according to your current needs
for a certain monthly fee?

47 % prefer to finance their next car with their own Turks Hungarians Czechs

sources
From'20-'21 43 % 2 5 % 1 9 %
+7pp ( 5 ( ’ ( )

If you were looking for funding for buying a vehicle F—L‘ml
from other source, what kind of financing would you choose? *+13pp

“I would be willing to pay 15% more than for operational leasing
to switch car model”

Il Loan from a bank @ QE o o o o o 0
I Loan from family or friends H’ — Q @ @ @ @ @
I Loan from a leasing company AR

20-29 30-44 45-60

From '20-'21
-5pp

I Financial leasing Primary High University” yearsold yearsold years old
B Long-term rental of car, e.g. operational lease school School
Il Other

29 % 28 % 42 % 46 % A47% 28 %

' I Only 3% of respondents are determined to finance the purchase of the car purely through a loan from a leasing company in Turkey. This is 16%
for Czechs, and 10% for Hungarians.

) Represents the level of education EY
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How important is car brand and what factors are involved in choosing one?

How important for you is the brand of the car you own/are el Which factors influence you most when choosing
planning to buy? a car brand?*
+15pP_~gafety 81% HU: 59 %
3,9 3,4
I I Price 75% mammam HU: 75 %
From'20-'21 F | 640/ h CZ: 59
) +11 F uel economy b : 59%
Turks Hungarians  Czechs =
From '20-'21 . 0 . 0
1 - not at all, | perceive the car as a means of transport +19pp P Good aftersales service 58% [ CZ:31%
5 -alot, | feel like a car reflects my personality
Positive recommendations 46% h CZ:17%
Cx . . >
- Car branq Is very important for me, my car reflects my Positive experience 45% g CZ: 60 %
personality
i Connectivity 14Y% HU: 5%
oRe! Qo Q Q4 +7pp IF 0 2
Q@ 41 % Q@ 37 % @@ 40 %
Other @ 1%

20-29yearsold 30-44yearsold 45-60 years old

* say that it is the quality of aftersales service that influences their choice of brand. On the other hand, good aftersales service is the third last

@ Turks hold the most positive attitude towards the importance of the brand compared to respondents from other countries. Two-thirds of Turks
important factor influencing the choice of a car for Czechs and, like for Hungarians, is not as important.

) Respondents chose multiple options. EY
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How is your vehicle serviced?

Which of these entities have you visited in the last 2 years for the purpose of service of your vehicle?*

6%

|
Authorized car I
dealer where | I
purchased the car :

28%

54% m Another authorized
car dealer of the
same brand

|
® Independent car I
service I

|

|

None of them

From '20-'21 44%
+15pp

C~
- of drivers whose current vehicle is
6 4 % 3-4 years old have visited the
authorized car dealer where they
purchased the car

0 of drivers whose current vehicle is
46 /0 older than 8 years have visited an
independent car service

Independent car service is visited by

B 59% 48 % C+ 28 %
I Hungarians Czechs Turks

* more than 8 years old have visited such a dealership in the last two years. Anyhow, visiting such dealership even if the vehicle if more than 8

@ The preference to visit the dealership where the car was bought decreases with the age of the car. 35% of drivers whose current vehicle is

years old is the highest when compared with other countries (Hungarians: 16%, Czechs: 19%)

) Respondents chose multiple options.
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What would motivate you to stay loyal to your car brand during the after sales

I *
period?
Additional _
Dealership services In time Dealership employees are
employees are Price for offered by communicated professionals and | believe they
professionals  servicing is fair ~ the brand advantages will take care about my car in the

best possible way

48% 45% Q o
@ 46% 50 % @
34% 28% 22% 1% o n
51 % @ @ é?a;szo?d
Great loyalty My lender  The brand always Other
program recommends me knows what my
to stay car needs
49 % ﬁ University”
Dealership employees are professionals
m— 27 % 19 % [A] :
. 0 Primary
N Hungarians Czechs 29 % School”

Price for servicing is fair and if
more expensive than other
options, explained in a
transparent way

o 0 0 ja)
@ 44% 47 % @

o Q
20-29
48 % @ @ years old
45 % ﬁ University”
@ Primar
43 % Schooly

" respondents that graduate from primary school tend to majorly prefer additional services offered by the brand are better than competitors’

@ R . After having the vehicle serviced, respondents would be most motivated by the professionalism of dealership employees. However,

offer (86%).

) Respondents chose multiple options. **) Represents the level of education
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How do | decide when buying a used car?

Which service is important for you when choosing a used car

When buying a used car, which purchase option

dealer?* would you most likely choose?*
From'20-21 From’20-'21
Guarantee of mileage and 61% +13pp | |+16pp
origin of the vehicle 0
Transparent history of 59Y%

ownership, accidents & repairs

Possibility of a large selection of
different vehicles in one place

Financing and
insurance offers

Possibility of replacing the vehicle
in case of change in preferences

From'20-'21
49% 4 +14pp
From'20-'21
3988 ——=1 41390
From'20-'21
34— 1200

Turks

Hungarians

26%

20%

19%

14%

8%

Fair trade-in offer- 319 - From '20-21
repurchase of an old vehicle ” +13pp
Additional vehicle warranty 6% Czechs 15%  11% 10% 15%

beyond the legal framework

Distance from the
place of the residence

Other

1%

12%

Il Bazaar network

within a certified program

I Purchase from family member,
acquaintance or business partner

I Online purchase, such as purchase
on an advertisement

I Local bazaar

I Authorized car dealer offering used cars [l | would not buy a used car

I import of car

from abroad

11%

\. The mileage and origin guarantee is a key factor for Turkish drivers when choosing a used car and partially corresponds with the preference to

* purchase a used car from an authorized dealer with a certified program (33%). Compared to the previous year, respondents’ preferences have
changed significantly in all countries, similar to Turkey.

) Respondents chose multiple options.

EY
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What type of online services would convince you to buy a used car even without
seeing It?*

Track record of a car 32%
Nothing would convice me to buy a car without seeing it 27% Nothing would convince them to buy a car without
Certificate of a car current status from an ICA** 26% seeing It
. 52% 56 % - 27 %
- 0 - {
Complete set of pictures 21% mmm Hungarians Czechs C Turks
Possible additional service inspection order 20%
Extended warranty 19%
_ _ ) ) Independent Complete set of Track record of a Possible additional
Attractive financing options 18% certification pictures car service inspection
Car registration 13% Q QO _
ngagg,d 30%  26% 23 % 18 %
Car 360° 12% y
Online valuation of my current car 9% o Q 3044
- 0 0 0 0
Ability to have a video call with Sales Consultant 7% Q @ years old 25 % 20 % 36 % 25 %
Home delivery services 6% o o
45 - 60 0 0 0 0
Available accesories 5% @ @ years old 27 % 20 % 31% 15 %

Vehicle history 2%

| /" When buying a used car online, respondents would most appreciate an online vehicle track record and an independent certification. The
largest % of drivers who do not want to buy a used car without seeing it are from the Czech Republic, whereas Turkey is the smallest.

) Respondents chose multiple options. **) Independent certification authority EY
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How important for you is the level of digitalization of the car brand you are
going to buy a car from?

Turks 33% Hungarians  13% 37% 11%

Totally important [l Less important
I 'mportant Not important at all

90 0/ of drivers who intend to purchase an electric car or hybrid Czechs 5% 40% 15%
0 car also consider the level of digitalization of the car brand
important

@ The majority of respondents from Turkey chose the level of digitalization of the car brand as one of the most important criteria.
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Am | willing to purchase a car on the internet?

To what extent can you imagine buying your next car online? ‘el \Vhat would stop you personally from buying
a car online? *

Turks Hungarians Czechs
That | would If | was unable to If | was able to
contact anyone selectonly one

have to make a
If | was unable to large payment during the sales If I had only a brand at the
negotiate about onlineat some  process and was all limited amount of website with the
35 % 1 1 % 1 6 % the price point alone "checkout" options online shop
44% 39%

27% 23% 20% 19% 9%

If Iwas unableto Iflhadtobuyacar Iflhadtobuya Nothing

If 1 had to
complete the configurea car fromadealerand car froma brand mentioned above
. . . . purchase process and had to buy a could not buy it directly and is a problem, |
| cannot Imagine buylng my next car online at all at one sitting and car from stock from a brand could not buy it would buy a car
if it was lengthy directly from a specific online
O Q dealer
From'20-'21 Q @
8 F 1 2 0/0 . . . .
-8pp Nothing mentioned above is a problem, a car online would be bought by
Men 11 % Women 13 %
| 7% 10 %
B Hungarians Czechs

I Interest in buying a car over the internet increases with education level. 44% of respondents would be deterred by not being able to negotiate

about the price.
EY

) Respondents chose multiple options.
Expectations of automotive customers when buying and using vehicles
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Where - on the internet - would | purchase a car?

If you bought a new car online, which website would you most likely use?

Turks 32% 26% 11% Hungarians
Authorized car dealer website or application Well-known and large shopping websites (Amazon, eBay)
I Car brand website or application I | do not care what website or application it would be
«Well-known and large shopping websites»
o

@ 31 % [A] 43 %

Czechs
Women Primary school”

x
40 0/ of drivers who, during the last 2 years, visited an independent car service,
0 would in case of buying a new car online choose the car brand website

- 6%
b 4%

shopping websites in case of buying a car online, which puts these channels in an advantageous position.

@ c. 9 out of 10 respondents in Turkey do not consider any other alternative than the website of an authorized dealer or car brand or large

) Represents the level of education
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For what purpose would | utilize the car's internet connection?

Which of the following features related to connecting your car to the Internet and communicating with the surroundings would

' you likely use?*

59 9% Up-to-date traffic information and alerts in the event of its
deterioration

Vehicle monitoring for the purpose of securing and being able
to locate the vehicle

Payment of parking, tolls or fuel refueling charges at the petrol
station

Payment of insurance based on mileage data and driving style
sent to the insurer from the equipment in your vehicle

36 % Automatically send a service notice to your dealer | From20-21
-11pp

The delivery of goods into the trunk of the vehicle on the place
where it is parked (e.g. grocery shopping, goods from an e-
shop)

28 %

27 % Sending notifications of discounts in shops, restaurants, etc. !iTSZSSl

in my area

respondents.

) Respondents chose multiple options.

Page 22 Expectations of automotive customers when buying and using vehicles

/" Drivers would make the most use of services related to traffic information.

The delivery of goods into the trunk of the vehicle
would be of use to

o 0 @ Q
@@ 44% (g)[c) 43 % @29%

From'20-'21 From '20-'21
+23pp +18pp

20 -29 yearsold Primary school Women
L 16 % 10%
s Hungarians Czechs

Up-to-date traffic information would be of use to
I 67 % . 67 %
B Hungarians Czechs

Trunk delivery would be particularly popular among younger



Is electric mobility relevant for me?

‘@3 T0 what extent would you consider buying an electric car or

hybrid in the future? An electric vehicle would be bought by

(for sure or in the case of an interesting price offer):

B 36% 21%

: : : : I Hungarians Czechs
In the case of an interesting price offer, | would think about the g

34% :
purchase of an electric car A hybrid vehicle would be bought by
(for sure or in the case of an interesting price offer):
B 47 % 41 %
I Hungarians Czechs
27Y In the case of an interesting price offer, | would think about the
0 purchase of a hybrid C+
Electric vehicle (E) / hybrid (H) will be bought by, i.e. «I definitely
want to buy an electric (E) / hybrid (H) in the future»
| definitely want to buy a hybrid in the future
QR E:16% ~R AR E:14% /R E:14%
14% | definitely want to buy an electric car in the future Q @ H: 10 % Q @ H: 15 % @ @ H: 16 %
10% An electric car or a hybrid is not an attractive option for me and 20 -29 years old 30-44 yearsold 45 -60 yearsold
B | would not think about it

47% of Turks contemplate buying an electric vehicle, while 42% are thinking about a hybrid. Compared to other countries, the interest in
electric mobility is the highest in Turkey.
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Why is an electric vehicle attractive for me?

Why are you mainly interested in buying an electric car? *
From '20-'21 From '20-'21

+12pp +21pp

Turks

Hungarians 14% -1%

Czechs 53% 20% 34% 6%
I Lower local emission / noise pollution B Design and prestige of the vehicle [l Incentives and other benefits provided by the country / city Other
¥ Lower operating costs ¥ Vehicle performance I Planned regulations limiting the use of conventional engines

*) The question was posed only to those who had expressed an interest
in buying an electric car. Respondents chose multiple options.

5 4 (y Tmm 20211 of respondents thinking of buying an electric vehicle consider
0 [+23pP | Jower operating costs an important factor

C — . .
- Lower local emission / noise pollution

@ 59 % @@ 58 %

Women 45 - 60
years old

5 5 (y[ﬁ rom20-21| Of respondents that drive everyday & mostly in the city favor
+14pp_| electric mobility due to the lower local emission and noise
pollution

I Unlike the other countries that are interested in an electric car due to its lower operating costs, majority of Turks are interested in an electric
car because of lower local emission / noise pollution.
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What deters me from electric mobility?

Il What attributes of an electric car discourages you from buying it Which government measures would increase your interest in

the most?* buying an electric vehicle?*
From '20-'21 _—
o +19pp Privileged
. . i i From '20-'21 5 / 1 1
Availability of charging stations 43% 4+25pp ’ 50% A47% giziryklng TR
From '20-'21
@ From '20-'21 L
. |+8|0|O 0
Price 41% 20% E@@# 33 %
14%
. . — 2% In the cities with

The time required to 380 !1222551 | | : ey e 160
recharge the battery Tax a_nd Purchas_e_prlce Extensmn_ of in!ege_d Scrappag_e for Ivyould not thousand

fee reliefs subsidies thg charging parkmg in the previous t_)e mtereste_d inhabitants

station network the city vehicle in an electric Inhabita
car even with
Single charge range for daily use 33% such benefits
*) max. 2 answers possible.
Single charge for long trips 27%
2 0/0 of drivers would not be interested in an electric vehicle even
_ ] with abovementioned benefits
Risk of loss of resale 19% @
Extension of the charging station network would be appreciated by
Other 1%

B 309 28 %

B Hungarians - Czechs

' I Turks are mainly discouraged by the limited availability of charging stations and purchase price of an electric car the most. More than half
would welcome government support in the form of tax and fee reliefs.

) Respondents chose multiple options. EY
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Have you ever experienced driving of a battery electric vehicle (BEV)?

No, never Yes, as a co-driver Yes, once as a driver Yes, several times Yes, | drive a BEV frequently
‘ 73 % 14 % 8 % 4 % 1%
No, never
— Hungarians 80 % ZRUNCRN 8% 2% Il Yes, as a co-driver

B Yes, once as adriver
0
- Czechs 82 % 8 % 2%l Yes, several times

Yes, | drive a BEV frequently

' I More than 70% of Turkish people have never had a chance to drive or take a ride in a battery electric vehicle. The situation is similar among
Hungarians, and Czechs.
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The average duration of BEV charging at a public charging station is 30 - 60 minutes. What
would you appreciate to do during this time in order to enjoy it as much as possible?*

59%
o HU: 20 % |y CZ: 14 %
x
37% 36% ___ L=
0, r
34% 32% | 32% !
|
: | 23% 23%
I I 16%
| | 12% 12%
: I
: I 1%
—————— -l
Go for a To walk around Get my car Have a chance Connecttoa  Watch a movie on Check the latest Get to know more Have a chance to Play multiplayer ~ Get somebody  Something else
coffee / arab to get to know washed / cleaned to order stuff to  public Wi-Fi to Netflix / HBO or offers and/or  about my car and order Technician  games on my to assist with
g a place | am not trunk of my car |manage my stuff | other streaming | discounts from | brand car offers | to check my car |mobile with other | / oversee my
some snack familiar with provider nearby service / and/or do basic | people who are charging
o o goods providers repairs charging
- = e e
Wy ] P
0. 29 54 % 38 % 33% |1 48% !'| 36% |1 49% !'| 23% 23 % 21 % 13 % 13 % 0 %
| |
years old . I I I
o 0 1 I 1 !
g0 en 1| sow || ase
| |
30 - 44 56 % 35 % 36% || 34% ;| 30% |[! 35% ,| 24% 22 % 15 % 16 % 14 % 0%
years old I I I I
o Q | ! 1 !
i  sow || aaw |} zen |
| |
45 - 60 62 % 39 % 38 % : 30% 33% : 24 % | 21 % 24 % 15% 8% 10 % 2%
| |
years old Lo — — l— — — — _

) Respondents chose multiple options.
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! Important highlights
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Most Turks would go for a coffee or grab some snack while waiting, as Hungarians, and Czechs would. The biggest difference between Turks is
in the 20-29 age group, where respondents prefer multimedia elements the most.
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What would be your biggest concerns when buying a used electric vehicle?*

Turks === Hungarians B Czechs

66%

69% 76% Battery malfunctions and replacement costs

Decreasing range

43% Slower charging
40%
31% 14% Lower safety
5%
58 20% 35% Quickly decreasing residual value
0

1% 2% 5% 2H

Other\_zo/ */I would have no concerns
0

| I When buying a used electric car, Czechs, Hungarians, and Turks are most concerned about battery malfunctions, battery replacement costs
and decreasing range. A very small percentage of respondents have no concerns about buying a used EV.

) Respondents chose multiple options. EY
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How do you get around within the city?

Which form of transport do you prefer to move within the Which factors are the most important to you when renting a
capital city, or a regional city?* shared means of transport?*
From '20-'21 Price 53%
76 % -4pp  Own car 4 s 55 [ CZ:55 % Availability of the device 5001
0

(time and location)
Possibility of leaving the I
device at any place 49% 4+22IOI0
From'20-'21
Reviews of the provider 21%4 +12pp

Type of engine in the

+7pp Public transportation

+12pp Taxi

+10pp Alternative taxi providers (e.g. Uber, Liftago)

0,
8 % +7pp  Renting a shared car through an app (,,car sharing*) case of a motor vehicle 20%
8 % +5pp  Shared scooters or bikes Brand 19%
i +4pp Rental car o . . . .
8 % Possibility of leaving the device at any place is an important factor for

Renting a shared car through an a ,,car sharing®) is preferred b o) o
J 9 PP ( g9 isp y 20-29 @@52% 30-44 @@4 % 45 - 60 @@47%
] 10 % 20 years old From '20-'21 years old From20-21] Yeals old From '20-'21
+28pp +14pp

m Hungarians Czechs +22pp

' I Czechs and Hungarians prefer to get around within a larger city by public transport compared to respondents from other countries including
Turkey who put their own car first. Own car is majorly preferred by Turks. Car sharing is most attractive in Hungary.

) Respondents chose multiple options. EY
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What would motivate you to use shared mobility more frequently (scooters, car

1 *
sharing)?
> — - = )
— N 28
zechs ungarians Primary . . . o
school® High school University
21% . .
If there is an offer with
0 0 0
better accessibility for me 43 % 47 % 48 %
If there is an offer for a better price 29 % 43 % 48 %
If a parking of my private car in a city , ST -T-m-m T T T T I
is too expensive or not accessible 1 57 % 42 % 34 % 1

enough

If the time / price / CO2 spent with

a mobility provider is the same / better 29 % 35 % 35 %
than public transport

If there is a provider who aggregates 0 0 0
all offersinto one 29 % 28 % 27 %
Nothing, | do not plan to use shared mobility 0 % 9 Y% 7 %

The topic of shared mobility is attractive in Turkey, almost half of Turkish people have a significant motivator to use it. Hungarians would be
motivated by an offer of shared mobility at a better price, whereas Czechs mainly do not plan to use shared mobility.

r -
) Respondents chose multiple options. **) Represents the level of education | _ _ _! Important highlights EY
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Important survey findings of Turks

47 %

of respondents’ interest in
buying an electric vehicle will
increase with the extension of
the charging station network

From'20-21
+19pp

30 % HU, 28 % CZ

33 %

of respondents would think
about the purchase of an
electric car in the case of an
interesting price offer

39 %

of respondents consider
financing and insurance offers
important when buying a
used car

From'20-21
+13pp

17 % HU, 12% CZ

37 %

of respondents prefer to
move within public
transportation to move within
the city

62 % HU, 66 % CZ

47 %

of respondents will finance
their next car with own
sources

From'20-21
+7pp

55 % HU, 56 % CZ

217 %

of respondents would not be

convinced to buy a used car

online without seeing it, no

matter what online services
are available

31 %

of respondents intend to buy a
vehicle with diesel engine as
their next car

From'20-21
-16pp

8% HU, 15% CZ

23 %

of respondents are willing to
wait 12 months in order to get
the car of their choice from
their preferred brand

22 % HU, 17 % CZ

Expectations of automotive customers when buying and using vehicles

52 % HU, 56 % CZ

21 % HU, 18 % CZ




Interesting facts

90 % of drivers who intend to purchase an electric car also
consider the level of digitalization of the car brand important.

71 % of respondents willing to wait 9 - 12 months for their car of
choice from their preferred brand visit authorized service center
where they purchased the car, on the other hand, 38% of

respondents that would go for another brand in case they had to
wait for their car of choice for so long visit independent car

Respondents that plan to buy an electric vehicle do not
consider connectivity a priority, however, they show more
interest in safety.

73 % of respondents who do not perceive hybrid or electric
vehicle to be a suitable alternative to a conventional car have
never sat in one. Nearly one in ten that plan to buy an electric
car in the future already have had at least some experience
with it.

service centers.

66% of respondents’ biggest concern when buying a used electric
vehicle is battery malfunctions and replacement costs. This is the
biggest concern in all respondent countries.

48 % of respondents that intend to purchase an electric vehicle
as their next car currently drive a car with a petrol engine.
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The main attributes that discourage respondents from buying
an electric car are lack of available charging stations (43%) and
price (41%). Price is the highest concern in Czechia (67%) and
Hungary (71%).

35 % of respondents mostly imagine buying their next car
online. This is the highest rate when compared with other
respondent countries (Czechia: 16%, Hungary: 11%).

EY
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